ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

				Date of Request:	December 6, 2018
Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	■ Resolution Reques	t	
1. Has your agency s	ubmitted this request in	the last 1	12 months?		
⊠ Yes	□ No				
If yes, please e	xplain:				
2. Title: Output Servi	ces, Inc.				
This is request for exten of DMV renewal notific		0K increa	se to an existing MPO for C	Output Services for con	atinued printing services
3. Requesting Agency	y: Purchasing, on behalf	of DMV			
Name: Jeff WPhone: 720-9		^c proposed	l ordinance/resolution.)		
will be available forName: Jeff WPhone: 720-9	r first and second reading Tylde, CPPB		ordinance/resolution <u>who w</u> sar <u>y</u> .)	zill present the item at	Mayor-Council and who
Continued DMV red data requirements w	newal card printing service while retaining CCD card	es until D design asp	ng contract scope of work in DMV, TS, DMO, are able to pects. A new RFP will be so DMV renewal card design electrical de	comply with CDOR – licited summer 2019 o	nce specifications can be
	ollowing fields: (Incomp please do not leave blan		may result in a delay in pro	cessing. If a field is no	ot applicable, please
a. Contract	Control Number: 0721	IA0113 (S	SC-00001632)		
b. Duration:	-	gh Decemb	ber 31, 2019 (no additional a	renewals)	
c. Location:	Citywide				
	Council District: all	MV TS	DMO, are able to comply w	with CDOP now DDI	WES system data
	ning CCD card design as		Divio, are able to comply w	illi CDOK – liew DKI	VES system data
f. Costs: A	ddition of \$160,000.00 to	existing S	\$490,000.00 to cover ongoing	ng printing costs through	gh 12/2019 (if needed).
explain: State of C	olorado Department of R	evenue red	e? (Groups or individuals we cently implemented the DR) impacting revenue/ accurate	IVES centralized DMY	V records system. User
	To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative Te	cam:	

SIRE Tracking Number: RR18 1486

Date Entered:

SIRE Tracking Number: RR18 1486 Date Entered:					
	To be completed	t by Mayor's Leg	istative Team:		
	T. 1. 1	11 16 17	· 1 T		